Benefits & Wellness

MONTHLY RATES FOR THE 2025 PLAN YEAR

Medicare-EIigibIe Retirees (rates based on a 100% CU Contribution)

Medical

Medicare

MENE

CU Health Plan —

Alternate Medicare Payment

AMP provides a monthly check in the amount listed below

TOTAL cu YOUR TOTAL
Over age 65 RATE | CONTRIBUTION | COST Over age 65 RATE
Retiree only $451.76 $410.45 $41.31 Retiree only $153.73
Retiree + Retiree + Spouse
Spouse $925.36 $718.06 $207.30 $262.13
Retiree +
Child(ren) $898.17 $718.06 $180.11
Family $1,376.44 | $1,033.79 $342.65

Medical

Plans
Over/Under age 65

CU Health Plan —
Medicare/High Deductible

1 Medicare-Eligible + Spouse Under 65

1 Medicare-Eligible + Child(ren) Under 65

1 Medicare-Eligible + Spouse and
Child(ren) Under 65

2 Medicare-Eligible Spouses +
Child(ren) Under 65

TOTAL CuU YOUR

RATE CONTRIBUTION COST
$1,224.76 $718.06 $506.70
$1,174.26 $718.06 $456.20
$2,006.76 $1,033.79 $972.97
$1,707.36 $1,033.79 $673.57

Dental
Plan

CU Health Plan —
Premier Dental

TOTAL cu YOUR

RATE CONTRIBUTION cosT
Retiree only $47.50 $0.00 $47.50
Retiree + Spouse $84.50 $0.00 $84.50
Retiree + Child(ren) $92.50 $0.00 $92.50
Family $128.50 $0.00 $128.50
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Benefits & Wellness

MONTHLY RATES FOR THE 2025-26 PLAN YEAR

Medicare-EIigibIe Retirees (rates based on a 100% CU Contribution)

OPTIONAL TERM LIFE

Age Standard rate per $1,000 of coverage Discount rate per $1,000 of coverage*
49 and under $0.336 $0.224
50-54 $0.42 $0.28
55-59 $0.69 $0.48
60-64 $1.30 $0.90
65-69 $2.10 $1.51
70-74 $3.69 $2.74
75+ $6.65 $5.10

*No tobacco use in the last 12 months.

University of Colorado Address: 1800 Grant St.,
@ Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus SUite 400’ DenVer, CO 80203 o n the web

Email: benefits@cu.edu .
EMPLOYEE SERVICES Phone: 1-855-216-7740 (option 3) www.cu.edu/benefits



http://www.cu.edu/benefits

